
    
 

 
 

        
         

        
     

 
   

 
       
 

 
 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 

  
    

  
    

 

     
    

     
     
    
    

   
     
  

 
 

 
        

      
           
 

 

MEMBERS' ALLOWANCES SCHEME, 2008/09 

Basic Allowance: 

An allowance of £9,964 is payable to all Councillors. This will be increased for inflation for 
2008/09, in line with the annual Local Government Pay Settlement of the Joint Negotiating 
Committee for Chief Officers of Local Authorities, or its replacement, in accordance with the 
scheme, once the level of increase is agreed. 

Special Responsibility Allowances (SRAs): 

In addition to the above, SRAs are payable (in monthly instalments) to the following 
postholders: 

Special 
Responsibility 

Allowance 
Position £ 

Area Committee Chairmen 4,260 
Appointments, Governance, Investment, 7,650 
Adjudication and Audit Chairmen 
Overview & Scrutiny Chairmen 14,418 
Leader of Principal Opposition 18,000 
Deputy Leader of Principal Opposition 3,825 
Leader of Principal Minority Opposition 6,390 
Leader of Minority Opposition 2,227 
Licensing and Regulatory Services Chairmen 20,430 
Cabinet Members 32,705 
Deputy Leader of the Administration 35,705 
Leader 51,191 

Note: 

In accordance with paragraph 4(c) of the Members’ Allowance scheme, when a 
Councillor would otherwise be entitled to more than one special responsibility 
allowance, then the entitlement shall be to only one, that being the one attracting the 
higher rate. 



  

 
 

 
 

   
  
  

  
   
   

  
   

   
   

   
   

   
  
  
   

   
   

  
   

  
   

   
  

   
   

   
  
   
   
   
   

  
  

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

   
   

    
  

    
  

   

  Members Allowances 2008/09 

Name of Member 
ADAMS, Cllr G K 10,208.16 
ALEXANDER, Cllr J 10,208.16 
ARMSTRONG, Cllr M 10,208.16 
BARRETT, Cllr C 10,208.16 
BENHAM, Cllr R M 10,208.16 
BINDING, Cllr T J 10,208.16 
BINION, Cllr S 10,208.16 
BRACE, Cllr M T 10,208.16 
BRICE-THOMPSON, Cllr W B 10,208.16 
BULL, Cllr D R 10,208.16 
BURTON, Cllr M D 7,579.73 
CHARLES, Cllr D G 10,208.16 
CLARK, Cllr J A 10,208.16 
COLES, Cllr J 10,208.16 
CURTIN, Cllr A 10,041.16 
DARVILL, Cllr K E 10,208.16 
EDEN, Cllr E G 10,208.16 
EVANS, Cllr J R 10,208.16 
FORD, Cllr G 10,208.16 
FOX, Cllr C S 10,208.16 
GADD, Cllr M 10,208.16 
GALPIN, Cllr G V 10,208.16 
GARDNER, Cllr P C 10,208.16 
GRANTHAM, Cllr D 10,208.16 
GREGORY, Cllr K E 10,208.16 
HAWTHORN, Cllr L R 10,208.16 
JEFFERY, Cllr C A 10,208.16 
KELLY, Cllr L 10,208.16 
KELLY, Cllr S J 10,208.16 
LIGHT, Cllr P M 10,208.16 
LONG, Cllr L F 830.33 
MANN, Cllr A J 10,208.16 
MATTHEWS, Cllr B 10,208.16 
MISIR, Cllr R 10,208.16 
MORGON, Cllr R P 10,208.16 
MUNDAY, Cllr E A 10,208.16 
MYLOD, Cllr J C 10,208.16 
MYLOD, Cllr M P 10,208.16 
ODDY, Cllr B J 10,208.16 
OSBORNE, Cllr F A 10,208.16 
RAMSEY, Cllr R E 10,208.16 
ROCHFORD, Cllr P N 10,208.16 
STARNS, Cllr G D 10,208.16 
STEWART, Cllr M 10,208.16 
TEBBUTT, Cllr H A 10,208.16 
THOMPSON, Cllr F H 10,208.16 
THORPE Cllr L A 10,208.16 
TUCKER, Cllr J 10,208.16 
VAN DEN HENDE, Cllr L 10,208.16 
WALLACE, Cllr M 10,208.16 
WELLS, Cllr K F 10,208.16 

Members Special 
Basic Responsibility 

Allowance Allowance 

32,705.04 
15,919.35 
14,418.00 

14,418.00 
14,418.00 
14,418.00 

7,650.00 

13,857.32 

25,096.77 
2,226.96 

14,418.00 
20,430.00 

3,825.00 

4,260.00 
19,588.76 
32,705.04 

7,650.00 
7,650.00 

2,851.45 
14,418.00 
35,705.04 

7,175.88 

2,071.23 
14,418.00 

1,178.79 
32,705.04 

14,418.00 
4,260.00 

32,705.04 
32,705.04 
32,705.04 

1,568.45 
32,705.04 

7,650.00 
2,920.16 
3,603.46 
4,260.00 
7,650.00 
4,260.00 



   
  

    

          

  

            
            
           

         

WHITE, Cllr M J 10,208.16 51,191.04 
WHITTAKER, Cllr S 10,208.16 
WINTER, Cllr M A 10,208.16 3,080.48 

539,067.38 611,859.42 

Co-optees Allowance 2008/09 

Name Payment 
Mrs T M Moran 117.00 
Mr D J Knowles 240.00 
Mr K Madden 117.00 

474.00 



   
   

  
  

  
   
   

  
   

   
   

   
   

   
  
  
   

   
   

  
   

  
   

   
  

   
   

   
  
   
   
   
   

  
  

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

   
   

    
  

    
  

   
   

  

  Members Expenses 2008/09 
Name of Member 
ADAMS, Cllr G K 
ALEXANDER, Cllr J 
ARMSTRONG, Cllr M 
BARRETT, Cllr C 
BENHAM, Cllr R M 
BINDING, Cllr T J 
BINION, Cllr S 
BRACE, Cllr M T 
BRICE-THOMPSON, Cllr W B 
BULL, Cllr D R 
BURTON, Cllr M D 
CHARLES, Cllr D G 
CLARK, Cllr J A 
COLES, Cllr J 
CURTIN, Cllr A 
DARVILL, Cllr K E 
EDEN, Cllr E G 
EVANS, Cllr J R 
FORD, Cllr G 
FOX, Cllr C S 
GADD, Cllr M 
GALPIN, Cllr G V 
GARDNER, Cllr P C 
GRANTHAM, Cllr D 
GREGORY, Cllr K E 
HAWTHORN, Cllr L R 
JEFFERY, Cllr C A 
KELLY, Cllr L 
KELLY, Cllr S J 
LIGHT, Cllr P M 
LONG, Cllr L F 
MANN, Cllr A J 
MATTHEWS, Cllr B 
MISIR, Cllr R 
MORGON, Cllr R P 
MUNDAY, Cllr E A 
MYLOD, Cllr J C 
MYLOD, Cllr M P 
ODDY, Cllr B J 
OSBORNE, Cllr F A 
RAMSEY, Cllr R E 
ROCHFORD, Cllr P N 
STARNS, Cllr G D 
STEWART, Cllr M 
TEBBUTT, Cllr H A 
THOMPSON, Cllr F H 
THORPE Cllr L A 
TUCKER, Cllr J 
VAN DEN HENDE, Cllr L 
WALLACE, Cllr M 
WELLS, Cllr K F 
WHITE, Cllr M J 
WHITTAKER, Cllr S 

Expenses 

263.17 

8.00 

39.80 

31.69 
85.50 

114.92 

200.13 

15.80 
259.57 

44.00 

413.75 

1037.94 



    

      

WINTER, Cllr M A 

2,514.27 


